
Clarion (6-8) -vs- Saint Martin's (13-11)
3/13/2026 at Bartow, Fla. (Miss Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson,Bridget (7-3)
Loss: Emma Hipps (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:40 PM   Time: 1:22   Attendance: 94   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Clarion 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
Saint Martin's 9 0 2 0 X 11 8 0

Clarion 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Valencia cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
B. Dobson lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
S. Springman c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    M. Serrano pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sabi Medrano 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordy Best dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
D. Davison rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
A. Gilliam 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. Petrash ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emma Hipps p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
A. Bellish 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 4 0 1 3 3

E: Sabi Medrano (1); A. Gilliam (1)
DP: 1

Saint Martin's 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Agena,Haley cf 2 3 2 2 1 0 0
    Watanabe,Kaslyn cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lawson,Shelby ss 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Heston,Ava pr/ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ebner,Heather 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Lopez,Jennessy pr/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Walker,Kaylee 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Cordeiro,Kendalyn 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Royle,Layla c 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Prosch,Faith c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Peterson,Amanda dh/p 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Jensen,Holland rf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Griffiths,Analise rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Morris,Emilee 2b 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Dewees,Elissa lf 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Spencer,Eva pr/lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Johnson,Bridget p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leitz,Heidi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 11 8 9 6 3 4

2B: Walker,Kaylee (1); Royle,Layla (1)
HR: Agena,Haley (1)
DP: 1

Clarion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Hipps (L, 0-3) 4.0 8 11 8 6 3 1 0 0 0 21 27 4 4 –
Totals 8 11 8 6 3 1 0 0 0 21 27 4 4

Saint Martin's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson,Bridget (W, 7-3) 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 6 –
Leitz,Heidi 1.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 –
Peterson,Amanda 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 4 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 17 18 4 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clarion - Top of 1st CLA SMU
A. Valencia grounded out to ss. 0 0
B. Dobson grounded out to ss. 0 0
S. Springman struck out swinging. 0 0

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 1st CLA SMU
Agena,H. walked. 0 0
Lawson,S. singled to pitcher, bunt; Agena,H. advanced to second. 0 0
Ebner,H. lined out to cf; Agena,H. advanced to third. 0 0
Walker,K. doubled to left field, RBI; Lawson,S. advanced to third; Agena,H. scored. 0 1
Royle,L. doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Walker,K. scored; Lawson,S. scored. 0 3
Peterson,A. walked. 0 3
Jensen,H. walked; Peterson,A. advanced to second; Royle,L. advanced to third. 0 3
Morris,E. reached on a fielder's choice to first base, RBI; Jensen,H. advanced to second; Peterson,A.
advanced to third; Royle,L. scored. 0 4
Dewees,E. reached on an error by 1b, RBI; Morris,E. advanced to third; Jensen,H. scored; Peterson,A.
scored. 0 6
Dewees,E. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Morris,E. scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 7
Agena,H. singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw; Dewees,E. advanced to third. 0 7
Lawson,S. struck out looking. 0 7
Ebner,H. singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Agena,H. scored, unearned; Dewees,E. scored, unearned. 0 9
Walker,K. lined out to ss. 0 9

Clarion - Top of 2nd CLA SMU
Sabi Medrano grounded out to 3b. 0 9
Jordy Best grounded out to 3b. 0 9
D. Davison grounded out to 2b. 0 9

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 2nd CLA SMU
Royle,L. grounded out to 3b. 0 9
Peterson,A. singled to left field. 0 9
Jensen,H. flied out to cf. 0 9
Morris,E. out at first p to 2b, bunt. 0 9

Clarion - Top of 3rd CLA SMU
A. Gilliam grounded out to ss. 0 9
S. Petrash singled to shortstop. 0 9
Emma Hipps lined into double play p to 1b; S. Petrash out on the play. 0 9

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 3rd CLA SMU
Dewees,E. walked. 0 9
Spencer,E. pinch ran for Dewees,E.. 0 9
Agena,H. homered to center field, 2 RBI; Spencer,E. scored. 0 11
Lawson,S. singled to left field. 0 11
Heston,A. pinch ran for Lawson,S.. 0 11
Ebner,H. reached on a fielder's choice; Heston,A. out at second ss to 2b. 0 11
Lopez,J. pinch ran for Ebner,H.. 0 11
Walker,K. lined into double play 3b to 1b; Lopez,J. out on the play. 0 11

Clarion - Top of 4th CLA SMU
Heston,A. to ss. 0 11
Lopez,J. to 1b. 0 11



Cordeiro,K. to 3b for Walker,K.. 0 11
Prosch,F. to c for Royle,L.. 0 11
Griffiths,A. to rf for Jensen,H.. 0 11
Spencer,E. to lf. 0 11
Watanabe,K. to cf for Agena,H.. 0 11
Leitz,H. to p for Johnson,B,. 0 11
A. Valencia singled to third base. 0 11
B. Dobson singled to pitcher, bunt; A. Valencia advanced to second. 0 11
S. Springman singled to center field; B. Dobson advanced to second; A. Valencia out at third cf to 3b. 0 11
S. Springman advanced to second on a wild pitch; B. Dobson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 11
M. Serrano pinch ran for S. Springman. 0 11
Sabi Medrano popped up to ss. 0 11
Jordy Best walked. 0 11
D. Davison fouled out to 1b. 0 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 4th CLA SMU
S. Springman to c for M. Serrano. 0 11
Prosch,F. struck out looking. 0 11
Peterson,A. struck out swinging. 0 11
Griffiths,A. walked. 0 11
Dropped foul ball, E5. 0 11
Morris,E. walked; Griffiths,A. advanced to second. 0 11
Spencer,E. reached on a fielder's choice; Morris,E. out at second 2b unassisted. 0 11

Clarion - Top of 5th CLA SMU
Peterson,A. to p. 0 11
/  for Leitz,H.. 0 11
A. Gilliam struck out swinging. 0 11
S. Petrash popped up to 2b. 0 11
Emma Hipps struck out swinging. 0 11

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 5th CLA SMU


